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(b) whether the association has also suggested for joint research in jute between the two couniries so that the competitiveness of Indian and Bangladesh jute could be augmented; and

(e} whether Government have con-
gsidered these suggestions and 1if so, the steps proposed to be taken in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE): (a) and (b) The President of the Jute Brokers Asso-
cjation had made suggestions for cooperation between India and Bangladesh, in his speech at the Annual General Meeting of the Association held on 16th Derember, 1972,

(c) A joint Indo-Bangladesh Study Group on Jute Co-operation has been set up with a view to promoting the efforts of both the countries to protect the intercst of jute and jute manufactures in the warld economy

Depreciation of value of Rupre

613 SHRI BISHWANATH JHUN-
JHUNWALA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be plcased to state to what extent the value of rupee has depreciated in December, 1972 as compared to its value some five year ago?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN):
The purchasing power of the rupee (measured in terms of the All-India Industrial Workers’ Consumer Price
Index, with base (1949—100), has
fallen from 467 paise in December
19687 to 392 paise in December 1972
i.e, by 18 per cent.

Pay Commissien’s Recommendations on Price Rise

614. SHRI BISHWANATH JHUN-
JHUNWALA: Will the Minister of TINANCE be pleased to state whether the Pay Commission has been asked to take into consideration the price rise t111 the end of 1972 and if not the period upto which the Commission will confine its recommendations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K.
R. GANESH): Under the terms of reference of the Third Pay Commission it is open to the Commission to devise its own procedure for carrying out its work. The Commission has its own arrangements for collection of information regarding the trends in the consumer price index level from time to time The question of Government giving advice to the Commission in thic regard does not arise. The index level to which the Commission’s recommendations may be related, will be known when the final report of the Commission becomes available.
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Seizure of Third Party goods by Collectorate of Central Excise Madurai

618, SHRI K. SURYANARAYANA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to USQ No. 5426 on the 22nd December, 1972 regarding seizure of Third Party goods by Collectorate of Central Excise, Madurai and state:

(a) the difficulties which lay in not. laying the requisite information on the Table along with the reply; and

(b) whether he would now lay it on the Table?

